			Express Mail Lab	el No. EL2600387
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A)3-24-1999		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Comn		100990367		PT0
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER	SHEET	774 I
		PATENTS ONLY		
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Tradema Type	ks: Please record the attac	hed original document(s) or copy(ies). ຊ່ຽ ທີ່
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	U
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONL	Y by U.S. Government Agenc	^{ies)} cret File
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties atta	
Name (line 1)	Glen Peter Goffin II			Month Day Year 3/9/99
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	artv	Mark if	additional names of receivi	no parties attached
Name (line 1)	General Instrument Corpo] If document to be recorded
Nama (la a)			······································	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	101 Tournament Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Horsham	PA	19044	
Domestic Re	citv presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the	Zip Code first Receiving Party only.	
Name	~~~~~~			
1999 AGRAY1 000 Address (line 1)	00055 09265774			
581				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover	Sheet to be recorded, including tim	e for reviewing the document and
gathering the data need	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r ffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office, Chief I	formation Officer, Washington,

• : •

-

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0597

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number [(215) 568-6400
Name Gerald B. Halt, Jr., Esqu	ire	
Address (line 1) VOLPE and KOENIG, P.	.C.	
Address (line 2) 400 One Penn Center		
Address (line 3) 1617 John F. Kennedy E	Blvd.	
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		for the same property). t Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) Image: Constraint of the second se		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	¢1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 40
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	bsed X Deposit Account i	Our Order # <u>1023</u>
		# 22-0493
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No
	lief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Gerald B. Halt, Jr., Esquire	MM-	3/10/99
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,633	Signature	Date

۲

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glen Peter Goffin, II, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 351 Dublin Pike, Fountainville, PA 18923, USA (the undersigned), is the inventor of **SESSION ORIENTED SETTOP COMMUNICATION USING DYNAMIC, SYNCHRONIZED ROUTING**.

AND, WHEREAS, General Instrument Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, USA (the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and of other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the and assignee's assigns, assignee successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention together with all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent as entitled above and identified by attorney docket number GIC-PT037 which the undersigned executed concurrently herewith, the right to claim priority under statute, regulation, treaty or the Paris Convention, and in all letters patent, including all reissues or reexaminations thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

۴

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0599

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this \underline{Q} day of Mach	
, 1999 at 1 joistum, PA	
Witness: Maren A. Reglet Sh fetulity (I Glen Peter foffin, II	S.)
State of <u>lenasylvania</u> County of <u>Montgemery</u> ss.	

On this _____ day of <u>March</u>, 1999 before me personally appeared Glen Peter Goffin, II, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

aure J. Inch

Notarv

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Carol J. Smith, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 22, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 03/10/1999